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Precious Metals
Commodity Last % Cng

MCX
Gold (Rs/10 gm) 65178.00 0.51

Silver (Rs/kg) 74138.00 1.04

COMEX (US$/oz)
Gold $ 2,146.27 -0.09

Silver $ 24.0785 -0.4

Precious Metals

Gold gains as dollar weakens as February’s PMI figures cast doubts over the strong US 
economic outlook. Federal Reserve (Fed) Chair Jerome Powell avoids to offer a 
concrete timing for rate cuts.

Base metals
Commodity Last % Cng

MCX (Rs`/kg)
Aluminium 201.60 -0.10

Copper 730.80 0.64

Lead 179.25 0.28

Zinc 218.60 0.69

LME (in US Dollar per ton)
Aluminium $ 2,229.00 0.22

Copper $ 8,562.00 0.15

Lead $ 2,078.00 0.48

Zinc $ 2,488.50 -0.06

Base Metals

Copper rose as a weaker dollar and declining exchange stockpiles provided support, 
though concerns about the lack of major policy stimulus from top consumer China 
capped gains. Copper inventories in the LME-registered warehouses continued to slide 
and reached their fresh six-month low.

Energy

Crude oil gains on supply tightness amid output cuts from major producers and 
remarks from the U.S. central bank chief that he still expects rate cuts later this year. 
Natural gas edged up as output continued to decline as several producers cut back on 
new drilling.

Commodity Ratios
Ratios Last Ratios Last

Gold / Silver Ratio 87.91 Crudeoil / Copper Ratio 9.03

Gold / Crudeoil Ratio 9.88 Crudeoil / Natural Gas Ratio 40.92

Gold / Copper Ratio 89.19 Copper / Zinc Ratio 334.31

Silver / Crudeoil Ratio 11.23 Copper / Lead Ratio 407.70

Silver / Copper Ratio 101.45 Copper / Aluminium Ratio 362.50

Currency

Rupee closed stronger aided by an uptick in most of its Asian peers ahead of a closely 
watched testimony from Federal Reserve Chair Jerome Powell before U.S. lawmakers.

Currency
Currency Last % Cng

USDINR 82.8650 -0.09

EURINR 90.1650 0.12

GBPINR 105.4075 0.19

JPYINR 56.0100 0.30

EURUSD 1.0898 -0.02

GBPUSD 1.2731 -0.03

USDJPY 148.75 -0.35

Dollar Index 103.33 -0.46

Energy
Commodity Last % Cng

MCX
Crudeoil (Rs/bbl) 6600.00 1.84

NatGas (Rs/mmBtu) 161.30 0.81

NYMEX
Crudeoil (bbl) $ 79.15 0.11

NatGas mmBtu $ 1.926 0
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Economical Data

Time Zone Data

12:30 EUR German Factory Orders m/m

18:00 USD Challenger Job Cuts y/y

18:45 EUR Main Refinancing Rate

19:00 USD Unemployment Claims

19:00 USD Revised Nonfarm Productivity q/q

19:00 USD Revised Unit Labor Costs q/q

19:00 USD Trade Balance

20:30 USD Fed Chair Powell Testifies

21:00 USD Natural Gas Storage
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Technical Levels for The Day (NON-AGRI)

Commodity Expiry Close Resist 2 Resist 1 Pivot Point Support 1 Support 2 OI

Bullion

MCX Gold 5-Apr-24 65178.00 65605.00 65390.00 65035.00 64820.00 64465.00 17041

MCX Silver 3-May-24 74138.00 75020.00 74580.00 73800.00 73360.00 72580.00 22437

Energy

MCX Crude oil 19-Mar-24 6600.00 6772.00 6686.00 6585.00 6499.00 6398.00 4896

MCX Natural Gas 25-Mar-24 161.30 168.40 164.90 161.30 157.80 154.20 58622

Basemetals

MCX Aluminium 28-Mar-24 201.60 202.80 202.20 201.80 201.20 200.80 4706

MCX Copper 28-Mar-24 730.80 736.90 733.80 729.90 726.80 722.90 4005

MCX Lead 28-Mar-24 179.25 180.30 179.80 179.10 178.60 177.90 634

MCX Zinc 28-Mar-24 218.60 220.50 219.50 218.30 217.30 216.10 3983

Technical Levels for The Day (AGRI)
Commodity Expiry Close Resist 2 Resist 1 Pivot Point Support 1 Support 2 OI

Spices
NCDEX Jeera 20-Mar-24 26,200.00 27390.00 26790.00 25850.00 25250.00 24310.00 1176

NCDEX Dhaniya 19-Apr-24 8,176.00 8386.00 8282.00 8168.00 8064.00 7950.00 21890

NCDEX Turmeric 19-Apr-24 17,386.00 17840.00 17614.00 17262.00 17036.00 16684.00 15530

Guar Complex
NCDEX Guarseed 20-Mar-24 5,180.00 5223.00 5202.00 5174.00 5153.00 5125.00 29620

NCDEX Guargum 20-Mar-24 10,023.00 10086.00 10054.00 10012.00 9980.00 9938.00 18370

Cotton Complex
MCX Cotton 28-Mar-24 62320.00 62990.00 62660.00 62130.00 61800.00 61270.00 384

NCDEX Cocudakl 20-Mar-24 2,694.00 2739.00 2684.00 2684.00 2661.00 2629.00 30830

NCDEX Kapas 30-Apr-24 1,650.00 1665.00 1657.00 1648.00 1640.00 1631.00 2641

Other
MCX Menthaoil 28-Mar-24 933.50 942.00 938.00 933.00 929.00 924.00 612

NCDEX Castor 20-Mar-24 5,761.00 5814.00 5787.00 5751.00 5724.00 5688.00 16610

Technical Levels for The Day (Currencies)
Currency Expiry Close Resist 2 Resist 1 Pivot Point Support 1 Support 2 OI

Currency
NSE USDINR 26-Mar-24 82.8650 82.97 82.92 82.88 82.83 82.79 2641568

NSE EURINR 26-Mar-24 90.1650 90.31 90.24 90.13 90.06 89.95 116066

NSE GBPINR 26-Mar-24 105.4075 105.65 105.53 105.39 105.27 105.13 232712

NSE JPYINR 26-Apr-24 56.0100 56.24 56.12 56.03 55.91 55.82 16433



Investments in securities market are subject to market risks, read all the related documents 
carefully before investing.
To read complete disclaimer, check the link: https://www.swastika.co.in/disclaimer
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